
 

 

 

BCM One, Inc. – Referred to as 

(“BCM”) and Wholesale Carrier 

Services, Inc. – Referred to as (“WCS”) 

Joint Petition for Approval to Obtain 

Debt Financing 

 

BPU Docket No.:  

   TF22090554 
 

SERVICE LIST  

 

Carmen Diaz,  

Acting Board Secretary 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 1
st
 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Carmen.Diaz@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 

Director 

NJ Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front Street, 4
th 

Floor 

P.O. Box 003 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

 

 

Lawanda Gilbert, Esq. 

Director, Office of Cable T.V. & 

Telecommunications 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9
th

 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Lawanda.Gilbert@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Harold Bond, Bureau Chief 

Office of Cable T.V. & 

Telecommunications 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9
th

 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Harold.Bond@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

 

Maria Novas-Ruiz. Esq. 

Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 

NJ Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 

P.O. Box 003 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov 

 

 

Carol Artale, Esq. 

Deputy Chief Counsel 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9
th

 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

Rocco Della Serra, AA-4 

Office of Cable T.V. & 

Telecommunications 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9
th

 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Rocco.DellaSerra@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

John Borrmann, Analyst 

Office of Cable T.V. & 

Telecommunications 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9
th

 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

John.Borrmann@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

Marc Korman 

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 

1501 K Street N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

mkorman@sidley.com 

 

 

Pamela Owen, Chief, DAG 

Terel Klein, DAG 

Steven A. Chaplar, DAG 

New Jersey Attorney General 

Division of Law & Public Safety 

Hughes Justice Complex 

25 Market St., 7th Floor West 

P.O. Box 112  

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov 

Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 

 

 

Christine Lin, Analyst 

Office of the Economist 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

Dr. Benjamin Witherell, 

Chief Economist 

Office of the Economist 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Farhana Rahman, Analyst 

Office of the Economist 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

farhana.rahman@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

mailto:Carmen.Diaz@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:blipman@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:Lawanda.Gilbert@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Harold.Bond@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Rocco.DellaSerra@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:John.Borrmann@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:mkorman@sidley.com
mailto:Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov
mailto:Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov
mailto:Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov
mailto:christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:farhana.rahman@bpu.nj.gov


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

   

   

   



   


